

GAHC010265562022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/22/2023

EUSUF NAGAR UNNAYAN SAMITTEE
A SOCIETY DULY REGISTERD UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SOCITIES
REGISTRATION OF THE SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT 1860 HAVING ITS
REGISTERED OFFICE AT PUB BATAHGHULI MAZAR AREA P.O. PANJABARI
P.S. SATGOAN GUWAHATI781037 DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASAM BEING
REGISTRATION NO. KARM(M) /248/A-28/435 AND IST DULY REP. BY ITS
PRESIDENT AKRAM AHMED SHAH AND SECRETARY ABDUL HATIM

VERSUS

JISHNU BARUA AND 2 ORS
CHAIRMAN THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. APDCL BIJULEE
BHAWAN PALTAN BAZAR GUWAHATI-1

2:PRAMATA RAJKUMAR
THE GENERAL MANAGER GUWAHATI ZONE APDCL LAR SIXMILE
GUWAHATI-22

3:RAJDEEP CHOUDHURY
SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER SDO GUWAHATI ZONE APDCL LAR SIXMILE
GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. T SOM

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

Date : 18.01.2023

Heard Mr. R.P. Sarma, learned senior counsel, assisted by Ms. T. Som, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Alleging wilful and deliberate non-compliance of order dated 08.06.2022 passed in WP(C) 4842/2021, the petitioner has filed this contempt petition under Section 11 and 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 read with Article 215 of the Constitution of India along with Rule 9 of the Contempt of Courts (Gauhati High Court) Rules, 1977.

Issue notice returnable in 4 (four) weeks.

The petitioner shall take steps within 2 (two) days for service of notice on the respondents by registered post with A/D.

The pendency of this contempt petition shall not be a bar for the respondents to comply with the order of the Court.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant