

GAHC010265562022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/22/2023

EUSUF NAGAR UNNAYAN SAMITTEE
A SOCIETY DULY REGISTERD UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SOCITIES
REGISTRATION OF THE SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT 1860 HAVING ITS
REGISTERED OFFICE AT PUB BATAHGHULI MAZAR AREA P.O. PANJABARI
P.S. SATGOAN GUWAHATI 781037 DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASAM BEING
REGISTRATION NO. KARM(M) /248/A-28/435 AND IST DULY REP. BY ITS
PRESIDENT AKRAM AHMED SHAH AND SECRETARY ABDUL HATIM

VERSUS

JISHNU BARUA AND 2 ORS
CHAIRMAN THE ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. APDCL BIJULEE
BHAWAN PALTAN BAZAR GUWAHATI-1

2:PRAMATA RAJKUMAR
THE GENERAL MANAGER GUWAHATI ZONE APDCL LAR SIXMILE
GUWAHATI-22

3:RAJDEEP CHOUDHURY
SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER SDO GUWAHATI ZONE APDCL LAR SIXMILE
GUWAHATI-2

For the Petitioner : Ms. T. Som, Advocate.

For the Respondents : Mr. S.P. Sharma, Advocate.

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

11.04.2023

Learned counsel Mr. S.P. Sharma appearing for the contemnors/respondents has placed on record copy of the communications issued by APDCL, as per which, the Secretary of the Eusuf Nagar Unnayan Samittee has been asked to file applications for temporary electricity connections in accordance with Section 4.5.2 of AERC Regulations.

Copy of the aforesaid communications be provided to petitioner's counsel who may seek instructions accordingly.

Affidavit on behalf of the respondents/contemnors be filed in the meantime.

List on 28.04.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant